

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 36940/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2024 in RP No. 235/2023 04-04-2025 in RP No. 226/2024 04-04-2025 in RP No. 232/2024 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

PEOPLE CHARITY FUND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAUSALYA THIRUPUVANAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 204355/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 204356/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

Diary No(s). 37722/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 219316/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 219312/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 06-10-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Dey, Adv.
Ms. Bhumi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Awanish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. CA Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Subornadeep Bhattarcharjee, Adv.
Mr. Vishwaditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Md Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Ramanand, Adv.
Mr. Zafar Inayat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Challa Kodanda Ram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Challa Kodandaram, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. T S Shanthi, Adv.
Mr. Narendrakumar, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Irine Kachhap, Adv.
Mr. Amith J, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivasan, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

On the joint request of the learned senior
counsel appearing for the parties, list these matters
on 4th November, 2025.

**(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS**

**(RANJANA SHAILY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**