

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 36940/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2024 in RP No. 235/2023 04-04-2025 in RP No. 226/2024 04-04-2025 in RP No. 232/2024 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

PEOPLE CHARITY FUND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAUSALYA THIRUPUVANAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 320798/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 204355/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 204356/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
IA No. 228173/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

Diary No(s). 37722/2025 (IV-A)

IA No. 226264/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 219316/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS  
IA No. 219312/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
IA No. 242294/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 239674/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES  
IA No. 227501/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 20-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR  
Mr. Subornadeep Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Challa Kodandaram, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. T S Shanthi, Adv.  
Mr. Narendrakumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sneha Irine Kachhap, Adv.  
Mr. Amith J, Adv.  
Mr. P. Srinivasan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,  
matter is adjourned.

List again on 17.02.2026.

(SHIPRA NARANG)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR